
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2021 

Contract

M&E Consultancy Partner

Stonewater Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030655

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028afa  

Published 9 December 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030655-2021
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stonewater.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

M&E Consultancy Partner

Reference number

00146-AST

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Stonewater is looking to appoint two consultant partners to support the business with a

https://www.stonewater.org/


Page 3 to 12

variety of M&E projects over the next one to two years.

The proposed tender will be split in to two regional lots (one supplier per region) to reflect
Stonewater's property portfolio.  

The successful contractors will be asked to complete a variety of different tasks across a
range of projects, each varying in size, value and scale.

Tasks will include, but not be limited to • Full project management services including • The
management of Health & Safety in particular in relation to project compliance with CDM
2015 by all parties and • Mechanical and Electrical Engineering professional services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

M&E Consultancy Partner, Lot 1 (North Region)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 12

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Stonewater is looking to appoint two consultant partners to support the business with a
variety of M&E projects over the next one to two years.

The proposed tender will be split in to two regional lots (one supplier per region) to reflect
Stonewater's property portfolio.  

The successful contractors will be asked to complete a variety of different tasks across a
range of projects, each varying in size, value and scale.

Tasks will include, but not be limited to • Full project management services including • The
management of Health & Safety in particular in relation to project compliance with CDM
2015 by all parties and • Mechanical and Electrical Engineering professional services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Written Assessment Against Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Against Documented Schedule of Requirements / Weighting:
30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

M&E Consultancy Partner, Lot 2 (South Region)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 12

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Stonewater is looking to appoint two consultant partners to support the business with a
variety of M&E projects over the next one to two years.

The proposed tender will be split in to two regional lots (one supplier per region) to reflect
Stonewater's property portfolio.  

The successful contractors will be asked to complete a variety of different tasks across a
range of projects, each varying in size, value and scale.

Tasks will include, but not be limited to • Full project management services including • The
management of Health & Safety in particular in relation to project compliance with CDM
2015 by all parties and • Mechanical and Electrical Engineering professional services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Written Assessment Against Qualitative Questions / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Against Documented Schedule of Requirements / Weighting:
10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000932

/Notice/000932-2021


Page 7 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

00146-AST

Lot No

1

Title

M&E Consultancy Partner (North Region)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CalfordSeaden

St Johns House, 1a Knoll Rise



Page 8 to 12

Orpington

BR6 0JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC315838

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

00146-AST (1)

Lot No

2

Title

M&E Consultancy Partner (South Region)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CalfordSeaden

St Johns House, 1a Knoll Rise



Page 10 to 12

Orpington

BR6 0JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC315838

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 11 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=649595649

 GO Reference: GO-2021129-PRO-19364180

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stonewater Limited

Suite C, Lancaster House, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Stonewater Limited

Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=649595649
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org


Page 12 to 12

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.stonewater.org

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Stonewater Limited

Grange Business Park, Enderby Road

Leicester

LE8 6EP

Email

andrew.russell@stonewater.org

Telephone

+44 7387024336

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.stonewater.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.stonewater.org
mailto:andrew.russell@stonewater.org
https://www.stonewater.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T11:49:07+0100
	TCPDF




